August 7, 2019 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Feasibility Analysis Report on the Use of Proceeds from Public
Issuance of Convertible Corporate Bonds (Amendment) August 7, 2019 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Proposal of Public Issuance of Convertible Corporate Bonds
(Amendment) August 7, 2019 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Consideration and Approval of the
Application for Public Issuance of Convertible Corporate Bonds
by CSIEC of CSRC（2019-093）

August 26, 2019 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Result of Issuance of 2019 Third Tranche of
Super Short-Term Commercial Paper by Shenzhen S.F. Taisen
Holding (Group) Co., Ltd., a Wholly-owned Subsidiary of the
Company（2019-094）

August 27, 2019 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

XVII. Significant events of subsidiaries

□Applicable √ Not applicable

S.F. Holding Co., Ltd. 2019 Semi-Annual Report

102

Chapter 6 Share Changes & Shareholder Details

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: number of shares

Before Change Increase or Decrease (+ or -) After Change

Number of
shares Proportion

New shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Conversion of
equity reserve

into share
capital

Others Subtotal
Number of

shares Proportion

I. Restricted sales of shares 3,295,795,745 74.59% - - - -512,162,573 -512,162,573 2,783,633,172 63.06%
2.Shares held by
state-owned legal person 106,655,020 2.41% - - - -106,655,020 -106,655,020 - 0.00%

3.Other shares held by
domestic capital 3,188,979,606 72.17% - - - -405,390,697 -405,390,697 2,783,588,909 63.05%

Of which:
 Other shares held by
domestic legal person

3,094,575,619 70.03% - - - -392,648,480 -392,648,480 2,701,927,139 61.20%

Other shares held by
domestic natural person 94,403,987 2.14% - - - -12,742,217 -12,742,217 81,661,770 1.85%

4.Shares held by overseas
capital 161,119 0.00% - - - -116,856 -116,856 44,263 0.00%

Of which:
Other shares held by

overseas legal person
- 0.00% - - - - - - 0.00%

Other shares held by
overseas natural person 161,119 0.00% - - - -116,856 -116,856 44,263 0.00%

II. Unrestricted sales of
shares 1,122,971,513 25.41% - - - 507,980,580 507,980,580 1,630,952,093 36.94%

1.RMB-denominated
ordinary shares 1,122,971,513 25.41% - - - 507,980,580 507,980,580 1,630,952,093 36.94%

III. Total number of shares 4,418,767,258 100.00% - - - -4,181,993 -4,181,993 4,414,585,265 100.00%

Reasons of share changes
√ Applicable □Not applicable

At the 18th meeting of the 4th session of the Board and the 2019 first extraordinary general meeting convened
by the Company on January 3, 2019 and January 23, 2019 respectively, the “Resolution regarding the Repurchase
and Cancellation of Certain Restricted Shares” was considered and approved. Accordingly, the Company was
authorised to repurchase and cancel a total of 293,308 restricted shares held by 65 incentive participants who
ceased to be eligible for the incentive  under the 2017 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan due to their resignation;